



MARINE ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION  
COMMITTEE  
46th session  
Agenda item 23

MEPC 46/23/Corr.1  
29 August 2001  
Original: ENGLISH

**REPORT OF THE MARINE ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION COMMITTEE  
ON ITS FORTY-SIXTH SESSION**

**Corrigenda to MEPC 46/23**

- 1 ANNEX 2, page 3, the last line should read “resolution MEPC.95(46).”
- 2 ANNEX 2, page 19, the resolution referred to in the first paragraph and the paragraph in the middle of the page should read “resolution MEPC.94(46)”.
- 3 ANNEX 3, page 5, paragraph (6)(a), third line, “30% or” should read “30% of”.

---

For reasons of economy, this document is printed in a limited number. Delegates are kindly asked to bring their copies to meetings and not to request additional copies.